Licensing Agreement for "When Venus Transits the Sun" Planetarium Program Bays Mountain Productions, Kingsport, TN, USA

Upon receipt of licensing fee & signed licensing agreement, Bays Mountain Productions will provide the full-dome program, "When Venus Transits the Sun," as a 4K (or smaller if requested) frame sequence with surround-sound and stereo audio and include other goodies like digital file to print large lobby poster, images and documents for live presentation, and a trailer. If requested (and if Bays Mountain Productions is capable of creating), a compressed video file to a specific dimension, with appropriate audio tracks, can be substituted for the frame sequence.

Agreement clauses:

- Performance rights to the program and included materials are limited to: _____ year(s) for a dome of ____ diameter at the licensee's facility only.
- At the licensee's facility, the licensee may present "When Venus Transits the Sun" in a planetarium or other domed theater environment only. Only the trailer can be distributed without restriction.
- This license <u>can not</u> be transferred to another party nor can the original or any copies of any of the included materials be shared, sold, used for other productions (in-house or otherwise), or given away. Copyright to the materials remains the exclusive property of Bays Mountain Productions.
- If this license was leased with requirements like a specific dome dimension and/or year limitation, and an adjustment needs to be made to increase any requirements after signing this document, then a written agreement from both parties with possible monetary compensation, must be made.

Please Print Licensee Information:

| Name | Address |
|--|---------------------|
| Title | |
| Facility | |
| Dome Dimension Length of Lease (yr) | Phone & Fax |
| Fee Paid (US\$) | E-mail |
| By signing below, you are bound to the terms of this document. | Mountain Prodection |
| Signature | |
| Date | - Vour Imagioxis |

Make a copy of this document for your records.

You must return this original signed document to...

Payment must be made out to...

Bays Mountain Park & Planetarium % Planetarium Director 853 Bays Mountain Park Road Kingsport, TN 37660 Bays Mountain Park Association 853 Bays Mountain Park Road Kingsport, TN 37660